

Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Chris Lopez, seconded by Supervisor Mary L. Adams to:

Agreement No.: A-16779; Amendment No.: 1

Approve and authorize the Director or Designee of the Department of Social Services to execute Amendment No. 1 to the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the County, City of King, Coalition of Homeless Services Providers, and Step Up on Second Street, Inc. for a temporary homeless shelter program at the Monarch Inn, extending the term by seven (7) months, for a new term of November 1, 2023 through February 12, 2025.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 9th day of July 2024, by roll call vote:

AYES: Supervisors Church, Lopez, Askew, and Adams

NOES: None

ABSENT: Supervisor Alejo

Motion passed 4 to 0

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting July 9, 2024.

Dated: July 9, 2024 File ID: A 24-336 Agenda Item No.: 34 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Emmanuel H. Santos, Deputy